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QUESTION  
2. Page 3 shows sawcut line marked “various width”. What width were the 6” 

aggregate base and the 4” asphalt base quantified from on the bid form? 
 

RESPONSE  
Where the proposed edge of pavement is outside the existing edge of pavement, 
the sawcut line is assumed to be 2’ from the existing edge of pavement. Where the 
proposed edge of pavement is inside the existing edge of pavement, the sawcut 
line is assumed to be 2’ from the proposed edge of pavement.  

 
QUESTION  
3. What is the depth of the underdrains? 

 
RESPONSE  

Base pipe underdrains are specified in the plans. Per Section 605.03.A of the 
ODOT CMS, “Excavate trenches measured vertically from the subgrade to the 
bottom of the trench at a depth of 18 inches (450 mm) for base pipe 
underdrains…” 

 
QUESTION  
4. What will be used for bedding material on this project, limestone or gravel and 

what size?   
 

RESPONSE  
Please refer to Section 611.02.H of the ODOT CMS for bedding and backfill 
specifications. 

 
QUESTION  
5. Do you have a trench detail you could provide? 

 
RESPONSE  

Please refer to Section 611.02.H of the ODOT CMS for bedding and backfill 
specifications. 

 
QUESTION  
6. Is there specs or details other than bicycle safe grates? 
 
RESPONSE  

Please refer to ODOT Standard Construction Drawings CB-2-2B, CB-2-4, and 
CB-3A for grate specifications. 
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As a reminder, bids will be received until 2:30 p.m. on Tuesday, January 17, 2023, at the office 
of the Village Administrator, Brewster Village Hall, 302 Wabash Ave South, Brewster, Ohio 
44613.  Good luck to everyone and thank you for your interest in the project. 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
THE THRASHER GROUP, INC. 
  
 
 
_______________ 
Project Manager 
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